Section 15. The Grand Treasurer, and the Grand Secretary and his Assistant, shall receive for 400 
his services such compensation as may be appropriated by the Annual Convocation.  401 

Section 16. A Charity Fund shall be established in the amount of twenty five thousand dollars 402 
($25,000.00) and a standing committee of three (3) shall be appointed each year by 403 
the Grand High Priest to administer this fund. The proceeds from the· fund may be 404 
distributed among distressed worthy persons, their widows or orphans, aid to the 405 
distressed during a disaster in any area, benevolent foundations or anywhere the fund 406